OF \$40.00.00 87344309

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI75354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mad Dog Software Corp.		12/31/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Danielle Fujii	
Street Address:	1261 Albion Ln	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94087	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6895406	MAPSNAPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509064388

Email: danielle@fullmoonfire.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Fujii
Address Line 1: 1261 Albion Ln

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Huang
SIGNATURE:	Victor Huang
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment_signed dated_df#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008362 FRAME: 0911

900838623

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Mad Dog Software Corp., a California corporation having an address at 1261 Albion Lane Sunnyvale, CA 94087 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark "MAPSNAPS", and whereas Assignor has been granted registration for "MAPSNAPS" under U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6895406 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Danielle Fujii, an individual having an address at 1261 Albion Lane Sunnyvale, CA 94087 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the Marks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into a Trademark Acquisition Agreement, effective December 31, 2023, which called for the execution of a separate assignment agreement with respect to the Marks for the purpose of memorializing the transfer of the Marks from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect such damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby cause this Agreement to be executed in its name and behalf by its duly authorized representative as of the date the last signature is affixed below.

ASSIGNOR Mad Dog Software Corp.

ASSIGNEE Danielle Fujii

Danielle Fujii, CEO

RECORDED: 03/06/2024

Danielle Fujii

Date: 2/29/2024

Date: 2/24/2024